

Town Hall 301 W. Main St. Carrboro, NC 27510

Meeting Agenda Board of Aldermen



Thursday, February 19, 2015	7:30 PM	Board Chambers - Room 110

- A. REQUESTS FROM VISITORS AND SPEAKERS FROM THE FLOOR
- B. RESOLUTIONS, PROCLAMATIONS, AND ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS
- C. CONSENT AGENDA
- **1**. <u>15-0040</u>
- 2. <u>15-0037</u> Request-to-set a public hearing on Land Use Ordinance Text Amendments Relating to Temporary Family Health Care Structures

PURPOSE: The purpose of this item is for the Board of Aldermen to consider setting a public hearing on text amendments to the Land Use Ordinance to allow temporary family health care structures as provided for in S.L. 2014-94.

3. <u>15-0038</u> Request-to-set a public hearing on Land Use Ordinance Text Amendments Relating to Underground Utility Line Installations

PURPOSE: The purpose of this item is for the Board of Aldermen to consider setting a public hearing on text amendments to the Land Use Ordinance to establish a new use classification and permitting process for underground utility line installations.

D. OTHER MATTERS

1.15-0039Board Follow-Up Discussion on Proposed Carrboro Arts and
Innovation Center

PURPOSE: The purpose of this item is to allow the Board to discuss the proposed Carrboro Arts and Innovation Center.

E. MATTERS BY TOWN CLERK

F. MATTERS BY TOWN MANAGER

Town of Carrboro

G. MATTERS BY TOWN ATTORNEY

H. MATTERS BY BOARD MEMBERS